FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-27-2001



101649867

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REC	ORD	ATION FORM	COVE	R SH	EE1		
		<b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY				

41542		PATENTS ONLY			
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission New	Type 3/15/01	Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement			
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Change of Name	30804		
Reel#	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	03/		
Reel #	e Document Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying F	<del>-</del>	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D Month Day			
Name (line 1)	Duffett-Smith, Peter James	03/15/2001			
Name (line 2)		Execution Day			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Brice, James Paul  Month Day Year  03/15/2001				
Name (line 2)		09808	7648		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ed		
Name (line 1)	Cambridge Positioning Systems I	Limited If document to be is an assignmen receiving party is	it and the		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic	United		
Address (line 1)	62-64 Hills Road	representative is (Designation mu separate docume	st be a		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Address (line 3)	Cambridge City	United Kingdom CB2 1LA State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
(7)57266( NAISC)	Roseni (R.) - 258560 An	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
regization comment. Program	1. 7. 8				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0330** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numi	ber (202) 659-9076
Name	John E. Holmes		
Address (line 1)	Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Go	odman, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 6	00	
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
Enter either the Pat  Pat  If this document is signed by the first enter only has  Number of F  Fee Amount  Method Deposit	ent Application Number(s)  s being filed together with a new Paten at named executing inventor.  peration Treaty (PCT)  or PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.  Properties  Enter the total for the total account payment by deposit account or if additional account	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur	Patent Number(s)
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes V No
Statement a	nd Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

John E. Holmes

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0331

03/15/2001

Date

## Name(s) of inventors

(1) Peter James DUFFETT-SMITH

(2) James Paul BRICE

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

CAMBRIDGE POSITIONING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address of Assignee

62-64 Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 1LA, United

Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

## Title IMPROVEMENTS IN RADIO POSITIONING SYSTEMS AND METHODS

America		
Date of Signing		
of Application on	15 March 2001	
Alternative Identification	U.S. Application Serial Number	
for filed applications	filed	

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of

in witness whereor, executed by the undersigned on the c	date(s) opposite the
undersigned name(s).	$\sim$ $\sim$
Date 15/MAR/2001 Signature of Inventor (1) P.J. Durket	2- Smith
Date 15/HAIL/1101 Signature of Inventor (2) MOS MICK	
Date 13/1/10/ Signature of Inventor (2)	
Date 15-3-01 Witness Muhaux 18h	nun
Date 15 3-01 Witness 7 6	

H:\JMT\FORMS\UB.,ABG

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0332

<sup>1)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigned may deem necessary.

<sup>2)</sup> The undersigned agroots) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to deoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

<sup>3)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

<sup>4)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a great of a valid United States petent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Latters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignes of the entire interest, and hereby devenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.